available to Consultant. 

( d) All Services shall be performed in accordance with generally accepted professional 
practices and principles and to L VMCOG's satisfaction. 

Section 3. Payment 

(a) Consultant shall be paid monthly compensation in the amount of $13,262.58 (thirteen 
thousand two hundred sixty-two dollars and fifty eight cents) for the one-year term of this 
Agreement. The compensation paid to Consultant under this subsection (a) shall cover all 
Services performed by Consultant, and all expenses incurred by Consultant, in the 
performance of the Services under this Agreement, and there shall be no additional